
POST ISRF TOP 20 CLUB  IN 6 OB CHANNEL RACES 2022 POINTS
1 Finglas RPC 2569
2 Ballymun Rpc 2233
3 Sarsfield RPC 2027
4 Dublin North East 1717
5 Tallaght & District RPC 1666
6 Cabra 1589
7 Donnycarney 1490
8 Northside And District 1468
9 Greenhills And District 1365

10 Sallynoggin HPS 1084
11 Shelbourne Premier 1022
12 Clondalkin RPC 953
13 Bray Invitation 867
14 BRAY SOUTH END 848
15 Rialto 700
16 Coolock And District 619
17 Blanchardstown 562
18 North Kildare 561
19 East Wall And District 510

20 Celtic Invitation 486

POST POINTS
1 MRMRS EMERSON& SON Ballymun Rpc [1] 856
2 J BRADY and SON Dublin North East 532
3 B STAFFORDandSON Sarsfield RPC [28] 488
4 CULLY and GROGAN Finglas RPC [16] 483
5 HARRIS BROS. BRAY SOUTH END 474
6 J FARRELL Cabra [4] 456
7 DANNY DALTON Finglas RPC [16] 418
8 M BYRNE and SONS Shelbourne Premier 416
9 NULTY and JOHNSON Greenhills 391

10 CARL COURTNEY Greenhills 390
11 G. DALY and SON Donnycarney [9] 375
12 R MATTHEWS &FAMILY Sallynoggin 350
13 W and J BOLLARD Finglas RPC [16] 345
14 G+P O DOWD Sallynoggin 339
15 M. WALSH Donnycarney [9] 333
15 G O REILLY Dublin North EasT 333
16 THOMAS DANIEL Sarsfield RPC [28] 328
17 NOEL SOMERSandFAM Sarsfield RPC [28] 317
17 J GAYNOR and FAMILY Tallaght 317
18 T MCLOUGHLIN Finglas RPC [16] 310

18 COWAP and COX Bray Invitation [3] 310
19 KEEGAN and DARLING Donnycarney [9] 309
20 NOEL FARREL Ballymun Rpc [1] 303

POST POINTS
1 IHU-20-S-107471 BRAY SOUTH END [119] HARRIS BROS. 199
2 IHU-21-S-061323 Sarsfield RPC [28] N SOMERS&FAM 195
3 IHU-21-S-091623 Finglas RPC [16] CULLY and GROGAN 193
4 IHU-20-S-063446 Shelbourne Premier M BYRNE and SONS 187
5 GB-20-V-057441 Sarsfield RPC [28] B STAFFORDandSON 183
6 GB-21-V-049256 Greenhills CARL COURTNEY 174
7 IHU-21-S-123511 Sarsfield RPC [28] THOMAS DANIEL 163
8 IHU-21-S-074765 Greenhills CARL COURTNEY 162
9 IHU-21-S-070680 Tallaght JOE HAIDE 153

10 IHU-21-S-064083 Ballymun Rpc [1] MRMRS EMERSON& SON 145
11 IHU-20-S-092028 Donnycarney [9] G. DALY and SON 137
12 IHU-21-S-000035 Finglas RPC [16] DANNY DALTON 134
13 IHU-19-S-044923 Dublin North East [13] MADDEN BROS 131
14 IHU-20-S-109721 Ballymun Rpc [1] NOEL FARRELL 129
15 IHU-21-S-092572 Northside T NORRIS&CALLAGHAN 117
16 IHU-20-S-109723 Ballymun Rpc [1] JOEMIGUEL PINTOS 116
17 IHU-21-S-064657 Ballymun Rpc [1] KAVANAGH &TOUHY BROS 114
18 IHU-19-S-029345 Cabra [4] C BRENNAN 113
19 IHU-21-S-092759 Northside J AHERN 111
20 IHU-20-S-028414 Cabra [4] M MC MANUS 110

ISRF TOP 20 FANCIERS IN 6 OB CHANNEL RACES 2022

ISRF TOP 20 BIRDS IN 6 OB CHANNEL RACES 2022



POST ISRF TOP 20 CLUBS IN 8 OB  OPEN RACES 2022 POINTS
1 Finglas RPC 3406
2 Sarsfield RPC 3342
3 Ballymun Rpc 3139
4 Dublin North East 2867
5 Tallaght & District RPC 2856
6 Cabra 2377
7 Donnycarney 2353
8 Northside And District 1884
9 Clondalkin RPC 1549

10 Greenhills And District 1486
11 Shelbourne Premier 1180
12 Sallynoggin HPS 1145
13 Rialto 1003
14 BRAY SOUTH END 871
15 Bray Invitation 867
16 Dublin South West 831
17 Coolock And District 724
18 Blanchardstown 683
19 Dublin North County 625

20 East Wall And District 581

POST POINTS
1 MR&MRS EMERSON&SON Ballymun Rpc [1] 856
2 KEEGAN& DARLING Donnycarney [9] 724
3 CULLY and GROGAN Finglas RPC [16] 682
4 J BRADY and SON Dublin North East [13] 652
5 J FARRELL Cabra [4] 613
6 J GAYNOR and FAMILY Tallaght 577
7 HAYDEN and THORPE Dublin North East [13] 545
8 P DANDY and B BOSH Clondalkin RPC [7] 536
9 B STAFFORDandSON Sarsfield RPC [28] 512
10 TOMMY NELSON Ballymun Rpc [1] 487
11 T MCLOUGHLIN Finglas RPC [16] 478
12 HARRIS BROS. BRAY SOUTH END 474
13 CARL COURTNEY Greenhills 452
14 J and P SOULTER Tallaght 426
15 MADDEN BROS Dublin North East [13] 421
16 DANNY DALTON Finglas RPC [16] 418
17 M BYRNE and SONS Shelbourne Premier [36] 416
18 R MATTHEWS&FAMILY Sallynoggin 411
19 THOMAS DANIEL Sarsfield RPC [28] 408
19 MM A&B PHELAN&SON Sarsfield RPC [28] 408
19 JAMES BOLAND& DTHR Finglas RPC [16] 408
20 DEREK CUMMINS Finglas RPC [16] 395

POST POINTS
1 IHU-20-S-107471 BRAY SOUTH END [119] HARRIS BROS. 199
2 IHU-21-S-061323 Sarsfield RPC [28] N SOMERS&FAM 195
3 IHU-21-S-091623 Finglas RPC [16] CULLY&GROGAN 193
4 IHU-20-S-063446 Shelbourne Premier [36] M BYRNE and SONS 187
5 GB-20-V-057441 Sarsfield RPC [28] B STAFFORD&SON 183
6 GB-21-V-049256 Greenhills CARL COURTNEY 174
7 IHU-21-S-123511 Sarsfield RPC [28] THOMAS DANIEL 163
8 IHU-21-S-074765 Greenhills CARL COURTNEY 162
9 IHU-21-S-070680 Tallaght & District RPC [37] JOE HAIDE 153

10 IHU-21-S-064083 Ballymun Rpc [1] MR&MRS EMERSON&SON 145
11 IHU-21-S-139348 Sarsfield RPC [28] MM AandB PHELANandSON 142
12 IHU-20-S-092028 Donnycarney [9] G. DALY and SON 137
13 IHU-21-S-000035 Finglas RPC [16] DANNY DALTON 134
14 IHU-19-S-044923 Dublin North East [13] MADDEN BROS 131
15 IHU-20-S-109721 Ballymun Rpc [1] NOEL FARRELL 129
16 IHU-21-S-092572 Northside T NORRIS&CALLAGHAN 117
17 IHU-20-S-109723 Ballymun Rpc [1] JOE and MIGUEL PINTOS 116
17 IHU-21-S-018808 Donnycarney [9] KEEGAN&DARLING 116
18 IHU-21-S-064657 Ballymun Rpc [1] KAVANAGH&TOUHY BROS 114
19 IHU-19-S-029345 Cabra [4] C BRENNAN 113
20 IHU-20-S-091083 Dublin North East [13] J BRADY and SON 112

ISRF TOP 20 FANCIERS IN 8 OB  OPEN RACES 2022

ISRF TOP 20 BIRDS IN 8 OB OPEN  RACES 2022



POST ISRF TOP 20 CLUBS IN 18 OLD BIRD RACES POINTS  2022
Pos Club Points

1 Finglas RPC 9932
2 Tallaght & District RPC 9452
3 Sarsfield RPC 8021
4 Ballymun Rpc 6802
5 Cabra 6534
6 Dublin North East 6169
7 Donnycarney 5306
8 Clondalkin RPC 5294
9 Rialto 3401

10 Northside And District 2852
11 Greenhills And District 2556
12 BRAY SOUTH END 2483
13 Dublin South West 2143
14 Bray Invitation 1981
15 Shelbourne Premier 1716
16 Blanchardstown 1643
17 Kildonagh 1527
18 Celtic Invitation 1439
19 Dublin North County 1406

20 Sallynoggin HPS 1366

POST POINTS
Pos Name Club Points

1 CULLY and GROGAN Finglas RPC [16] 2406
2 J GAYNOR and FAMILY Tallaght 2351
3 P DANDY and B BOSH Clondalkin RPC [7] 2078
4 J FARRELL Cabra [4] 1863
5 HAYDEN&THORPE Dublin North East [13] 1835
6 KEEGAN and DARLING Donnycarney [9] 1785
7 S. O'DRISCOLL Donnycarney [9] 1728
8 ALAN FARRELL Finglas RPC [16] 1598
9 MM S HUNTandFAM Sarsfield RPC [28] 1572

10 JAMES BOLAND and DAUGHTER Finglas RPC [16] 1459
11 TOMMY NELSON Ballymun Rpc [1] 1413
12 HARRIS BROS. BRAY SOUTH END [119] 1213
13 E BARRY Dublin North East [13] 1212
14 THOMAS MCLOUGHLIN Finglas RPC [16] 1182
15 GERRY O MARA FAMILY Kildonagh [21] 1100
16 RAY MCGLUE Ballymun Rpc [1] 1095
17 MR and MRS EMERSON and SON Ballymun Rpc [1] 1041
18 BEGLEY,SONandG/SON Tallaght 1038
19 JandP SOULTER Tallaght 1036
20 KIERON DOYLE Tallaght 1030

POST POINTS
1 IHU-21-S-000599 Tallaght & District RPC [37] J GAYNOR and FAMILY 421
2 IHU-21-S-139111 Sarsfield RPC [28] MM S HUNTandFAM 356
3 IHU-20-S-027543 Cabra [4] M MC MANUS 315
4 GB-20-Z-040693 Tallaght & District RPC [37] J GAYNOR and FAMILY 293
5 IHU-20-S-118426 Kildonagh [21] GERRY O MARA FAMILY 281
6 GB-20-P-009596 Cabra [4] J AYLMER 261
7 IHU-21-S-061323 Sarsfield RPC [28] NOEL SOMERSandFAM 259
8 IHU-20-S-062262 Finglas RPC [16] JAMES BOLAND and DTR 236
9 IHU-21-S-064083 Ballymun Rpc [1] MR and MRS EMERSON and SON 233

10 GB-20-V-057076 Tallaght & District RPC [37] J and P SOULTER 229
11 IHU-20-S-071868 Tallaght & District RPC [37] BEGLEY,SONandCREY 227
12 IHU-21-S-090001 Finglas RPC [16] THOMAS MCLOUGHLIN 224
13 IHU-21-S-139348 Sarsfield RPC [28] MM AandB PHELANandSON 219
14 GB-21-V-095169 Donnycarney [9] KEEGAN and DARLING 215
14 IHU-21-S-117028 Dublin North East [13] HAYDEN and THORPE 215
15 IHU-21-S-058812 Clondalkin RPC [7] P DANDY and B BOSHELL 207
16 IHU-21-S-063172 Ballymun Rpc [1] TOMMY NELSON 206
17 IHU-20-S-107471 BRAY SOUTH END [119] HARRIS BROS. 199
18 BELG-21-6192294 Bray Invitation [3] JEFF CAHILL and SONS 193
18 IHU-21-S-091623 Finglas RPC [16] CULLY and GROGAN 193
19 IHU-18-S-116003 Cabra [4] W MC CARTHY 187
19 IHU-20-S-063446 Shelbourne Premier [36] M BYRNE and SONS 187
19 IHU-20-S-084899 Finglas RPC [16] JAMES BOLAND and DTR 187
20 IHU-21-S-072946 Tallaght & District RPC [37] J GAYNOR and FAMILY 186
20 IHU-21-S-139069 Sarsfield RPC [28] MM S HUNTandFAM 186

ISRF TOP 20 FANCIERS IN 18 OLD BIRD  RACES 

ISRF TOP 20 BIRDS IN 18 OLD BIRD  RACES 2022



POST ISRF TOP 20 CLUBS IN 12 OLD BIRD INLAND RACES 2019 POINTS
Pos Club Points

1 Tallaght & District RPC 7786
2 Finglas RPC 7363
3 Sarsfield RPC 5994
4 Cabra 4945
5 Ballymun Rpc 4569
6 Dublin North East 4452
7 Clondalkin RPC 4341
8 Donnycarney 3816
9 Rialto 2701

10 Dublin South West 1910
11 BRAY SOUTH END 1635
12 Northside And District 1384
13 Kildonagh 1246
14 Greenhills And District 1191
15 Bray Invitation 1114
16 Dublin North County 1084
17 Blanchardstown 1081
18 Celtic Invitation 953
19 Shelbourne Premier 694

20 Coolock And District 632

POST POINTS
Pos Name Club Points

1 J GAYNOR and FAMILY Tallaght & District RPC [37] 2034
2 P DANDY and B BOSH Clondalkin RPC [7] 1950
3 CULLY and GROGAN Finglas RPC [16] 1923
4 HAYDEN and THORPE Dublin North East [13] 1835
5 S. O'DRISCOLL Donnycarney [9] 1639
6 ALAN FARRELL Finglas RPC [16] 1579
7 MM S HUNTandFAM Sarsfield RPC [28] 1572
8 KEEGAN and DARLING Donnycarney [9] 1476
9 J FARRELL Cabra [4] 1407

10 J BOLAND and Dthr Finglas RPC [16] 1316
11 TOMMY NELSON Ballymun Rpc [1] 1245
12 GERRY O MARA FAMILY Kildonagh [21] 1100
13 E BARRY Dublin North East [13] 1086
14 JandP SOULTER Tallaght & District RPC [37] 1036
15 RAY MCGLUE Ballymun Rpc [1] 1033
16 BEGLEY,SONandCREY Tallaght 983
17 JAMES KELLY Rialto [27] 958
18 W MC CARTHY Cabra [4] 944
19 KIERON DOYLE Tallaght 914
20 HARRY MCCANN Ballymun Rpc [1] 881

POST ISRF TOP 20 BIRDS IN 12 OLD BIRD INLAND RACES 2019 POINTS
Pos RING Club Name Points

1 IHU-21-S-000599 Tallaght & District RPC [37] J GAYNOR and FAMILY 421
2 IHU-21-S-139111 Sarsfield RPC [28] MM S HUNTandFAM 356
3 IHU-20-S-027543 Cabra [4] M MC MANUS 315
4 GB-20-Z-040693 Tallaght & District RPC [37] J GAYNOR and FAMILY 293
5 IHU-20-S-118426 Kildonagh [21] GERRY O MARA FAMILY 281
6 GB-20-P-009596 Cabra [4] J AYLMER 261
7 IHU-20-S-062262 Finglas RPC [16] JAMES BOLAND and DTR 236
8 GB-20-V-057076 Tallaght & District RPC [37] J and P SOULTER 229
9 IHU-20-S-071868 Tallaght & District RPC [37] BEGLEY,SONandCREY 227

10 IHU-21-S-090001 Finglas RPC [16] THOMAS MCLOUGHLIN 224
11 IHU-21-S-139348 Sarsfield RPC [28] MM AandB PHELANandSON 219
12 IHU-21-S-117028 Dublin North East [13] HAYDEN and THORPE 215
12 GB-21-V-095169 Donnycarney [9] KEEGAN and DARLING 215
13 IHU-21-S-058812 Clondalkin RPC [7] P DANDY and B BOSHELL 207
14 IHU-21-S-063172 Ballymun Rpc [1] TOMMY NELSON 206
15 BELG-21-6192294 Bray Invitation [3] JEFF CAHILL and SONS 193
16 IHU-20-S-084899 Finglas RPC [16] JAMES BOLAND and DAUGHTER 187
16 IHU-18-S-116003 Cabra [4] W MC CARTHY 187
17 IHU-21-S-072946 Tallaght & District RPC [37] J GAYNOR and FAMILY 186
17 IHU-21-S-139069 Sarsfield RPC [28] MM S HUNTandFAM 186
18 IHU-21-S-052949 Cabra [4] J FARRELL 179
18 GB-21-V-049433 Rialto [27] JAMES KELLY 179
19 IHU-21-S-020311 Donnycarney [9] S. O'DRISCOLL 177
20 IHU-20-S-062265 Finglas RPC [16] JAMES BOLAND and DAUGHT 176

ISRF TOP 20 FANCIERS IN 12 OLD BIRD  INLAND RACES 2019


